

C.A.No. 2925 OF 2005  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2925/2005( For Preliminary Hearing )

SHRIKANT SITARAM SHIVADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay )

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Thursday, the 12th May, 2005 before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari is not a Member.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master