

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2925 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

SHRIKANT SITARAM SHIVADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

The civil appeal is admitted.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned advocate, who appears on  
caveat,  
accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned o  
rder shall  
remain stayed.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty to mention before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for a fixed  
date of hearing.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master