

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2925 OF 2005

SHRIKANT SITARAM SHIVADE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2005  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
in CA 2925/2005: Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeeh Safiq, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

in CA 3839/2005: Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2005:

Heard the learned counsel.

The civil appeal is dismissed, having become  
infructuous.

Civil Appeal No.2925 of 2005:

Heard the learned counsel.

The civil appeal is disposed of.  
[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2925 OF 2005

Shrikant Sitaram Shivade

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Bar Council of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2005

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3839 of 2005:

Heard the learned counsel.

In this appeal filed by the complainant, Dr. Narayan Ganesh Dastane, the legal representatives have informed the Court that they do not want to proceed with the case and want to withdraw the appeal. In view of this, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Civil Appeal No.2925 of 2005:

Heard the learned counsel.

In view of the submission made by the legal representatives of the complainant vide letter dated 22nd December, 2007, addressed to their counsel, copy of which has been sent to the Court, we consider it just and expedient to set aside the impugned order.

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed, impugned order rendered by the Bar Council of India is set aside and the complaint filed before it is permitted to be withdrawn.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]  
.....J.

[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

New Delhi,  
May 15, 2009.